o   Goldstrike's unaudited financial statements for the six months ended
   June 30, 2005 and 2004;
   o   Goldstrike's   audited  financial  statements  for  the  year  ended
   December 31, 2004;
   o   unaudited  schedules of revenues,  royalties and operating  costs of
   the Palmar Largo Property for the six months ended June 30, 2005 and
   2004; and
   o   audited schedules of revenues,  royalties and operating costs of the
   Palmar Largo Property for the year ended December 31, 2004.

   32

   GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)
(thousands of US dollars)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1
   Gran   Palmar
   Tierra   Largo   Pro forma   Note  Pro forma
   Energy   Goldstrike Property  Adjustments Ref  Consolidated
   ------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and cash
  equivalents   1,319   1   -   3,291   4,611

Edgar Filing: GOLDSTRIKE INC - Form 8-K

54

  Accounts receivable   1   -   -   -   1
   -------------------------------------   --------
   1,320   1   -   3,291   4,612

Capital assets   43   -   -   7,110   2b,4   7,153
   -------------------------------------   --------
   1,363   1   -   10,401   11,765
   =====================================   ========
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities   127   6   -   -   133
  Related party note   -   10   -   (10)   2d   -
   -------------------------------------   --------
   127   16   -   (10)   133
   -------------------------------------   --------

Asset retirement
obligations   -   -   -   110   2b,4   110
   -------------------------------------   --------

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   -   2a,
  Share capital   1,498   32   10,254   2c   11,784
  Deficit   (262)   (47)   -   47   2c   (262)
   -------------------------------------   --------
   1,236   (15)   -   10,301   11,522
   -------------------------------------   --------
   1,363   1   -   10,401   11,765
   =====================================   ========

   33

   GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Six-Month Period Ended June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)
(thousands of US dollars, except for per share amounts)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Gran   Palmar
   Tierra   Largo   Pro forma   Note  Pro forma
   Energy   Goldstrike Property  Adjustments Ref  Consolidated
   ------------------------------------------------------------

REVENUE
  Oil and natural gas
revenue   -   -   2,066   -   2,066
  Royalties   -   -   (259)   -   (259)
   -------------------------------------   --------
   -   -   1,807   -   1,807
   -------------------------------------   --------

EXPENSES
  Operating   -   -   838   -   838

Edgar Filing: GOLDSTRIKE INC - Form 8-K

55

  General and
  administrative   260   22   -   -   282
  Depletion,
   depreciation and
   accretion   2   -   -   457   3a   459
   -------------------------------------   --------
   262   22   838   457   1,579
   -------------------------------------   --------

Earnings (loss) before
  income taxes   (262)   (22)   969   (457)   228

Provision for income
taxes   -   -   -   179   3b   179
   -------------------------------------   --------

NET EARNINGS (LOSS)
  FOR THE PERIOD   (262)   (22)   969   (636)   49
   =====================================   ========

Basic and Diluted
  Earnings (Loss) Per
  Share   (0.10)   (0.01)   -   -   5   0.00
   =====================================   ========

   34